

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES  
TO SERVE STAMPEDE SPORTSPLEX PHASE 3  
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 113  
CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
FEBRUARY 26, 2019  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
L. MARTINEZ  
FEBRUARY 28, 2019  
1173-0856 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
1) CSB CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$236,983.47
2) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$252,672.30
3) JOHN REED AND COMPANY, LL	\$310,663.00
4) PRECISE SERVICES, INC.	\$335,541.40
5) GRAVA, LLC	\$488,639.50

CALENDAR DAYS - 30/45



I, Victoria F. Mundie, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES  
 TO SERVE STAMPEDE SPORTSPLEX PHASE 3  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 113  
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 FEBRUARY 26, 2019  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 L. MARTINEZ  
 FEBRUARY 28, 2019  
 1173-0856 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) CSB CONTRACTORS, INC.		2) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		3) JOHN REED AND COMPANY, LL	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS</b>									
1.	5" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	3,771	\$38.35	\$144,617.85	\$47.75	\$180,065.25	\$60.00	\$226,260.00
2.	6" LIME/FLY-ASH STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (MANIPULATION), INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	3,991	\$5.62	\$22,429.42	\$3.80	\$15,165.80	\$8.00	\$31,928.00
3.	TRU-BLN FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (50 LB/SY), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	100	\$281.25	\$28,125.00	\$170.00	\$17,000.00	\$174.00	\$17,400.00
4.	SITE GRADING, INCLUDES HAULING SUITABLE PAVING SPOILS TO A DISPOSAL SITE WITHIN 1 MILE OF PROJECT SITE, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WILL BE NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$16,375.00	\$16,375.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5.	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT TO ALLOW CONTINUED ACCESS TO SOCCER FIELDS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,375.00	\$4,375.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6.	DOWEL INTO EXISTING 5" CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND CONNECT PROPOSED 5" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	210	\$8.17	\$1,715.70	\$15.00	\$3,150.00	\$5.00	\$1,050.00
7.	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,122.50	\$3,122.50	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
8.	REMOVE EXISTING GRAVEL ROAD AND REUSE SUITABLE MATERIAL ON SITE, (CONTRACTOR SHALL DISPOSE OF ANY UNSUITABLE MATERIAL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1,575	\$3.62	\$5,701.50	\$3.55	\$5,591.25	\$3.00	\$4,725.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS</b>					<b>\$226,461.97</b>		<b>\$246,722.30</b>		<b>\$297,363.00</b>
<b>MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>									
1.	EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.54	\$154.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
2.	EXTRA HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3.	EXTRA CLEARING, GRUBBING AND CHIPPING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
4.	CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND BURNING OF CLEARED MATERIALS AT DISPOSAL SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$2,076.00	\$2,076.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
5.	EXTRA STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	50	\$34.50	\$1,725.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
6.	EXTRA TRAFFIC CONTROL REGULATORY SIGNS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
7.	EXTRA ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$2.02	\$202.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
8.	3" P.V.C. CONDUIT FOR IRRIGATION, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$13.22	\$1,322.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
9.	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$74.75	\$747.50	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$60.00	\$600.00
<b>SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>					<b>\$10,521.50</b>		<b>\$5,950.00</b>		<b>\$13,300.00</b>
<b>BID SUMMARY</b>									
SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS					\$226,461.97		\$246,722.30		\$297,363.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$10,521.50		\$5,950.00		\$13,300.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>					<b>\$236,983.47</b>		<b>\$252,672.30</b>		<b>\$310,663.00</b>

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES  
 TO SERVE STAMPEDE SPORTSPLEX PHASE 3  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 113  
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 FEBRUARY 26, 2019  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 L. MARTINEZ  
 FEBRUARY 26, 2019  
 1173-0856 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) PRECISE SERVICES, INC.		5) GRAVA, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS</b>							
1.	5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	3,771	\$53.40	\$201,371.40	\$85.00	\$320,535.00
2.	6" LIME/FLY-ASH STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (MANIPULATION), INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	3,991	\$7.50	\$29,932.50	\$13.50	\$53,878.50
3.	TRU-BLN FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (50 LB/SY), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	100	\$255.00	\$25,500.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00
4.	SITE GRADING, INCLUDES HAULING SUITABLE PAVING SPOILS TO A DISPOSAL SITE WITHIN 1 MILE OF PROJECT SITE, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WILL BE NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
5.	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT TO ALLOW CONTINUED ACCESS TO SOCCER FIELDS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
6.	DOWEL INTO EXISTING 5" CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND CONNECT PROPOSED 5" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	210	\$25.00	\$5,250.00	\$20.00	\$4,200.00
7.	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
8.	REMOVE EXISTING GRAVEL ROAD AND REUSE SUITABLE MATERIAL ON SITE, (CONTRACTOR SHALL DISPOSE OF ANY UNSUITABLE MATERIAL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1,575	\$8.50	\$13,387.50	\$13.00	\$20,475.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS</b>					<b>\$307,441.40</b>		<b>\$464,089.50</b>
<b>MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>							
1.	EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$1.50	\$150.00
2.	EXTRA HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3.	EXTRA CLEARING, GRUBBING AND CHIPPING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
4.	CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND BURNING OF CLEARED MATERIALS AT DISPOSAL SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
5.	EXTRA STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
6.	EXTRA TRAFFIC CONTROL REGULATORY SIGNS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
7.	EXTRA ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
8.	3" P.V.C. CONDUIT FOR IRRIGATION, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
9.	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>					<b>\$28,100.00</b>		<b>\$24,560.00</b>
<b>BID SUMMARY</b>							
SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS					\$307,441.40		\$464,089.50
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$28,100.00		\$24,560.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>					<b>\$335,541.40</b>		<b>\$488,639.50</b>